Parallel
EEPROM
Die Products
Die Products
Overview
 0554F–PEEPR–10/05
Features
• High Performance CMOS Technology

• Connection: Connect substrate to ground
• Contact Atmel for die maps and coordinates
Ordering Code VCC Device TAA
Package
Configuration
AT28BV64B-DWF(1) 2.7V - 3.6V 250 ns die
AT28BV256-DWF 2.7V - 3.6V 250 ns die
AT28C16-DWF 4.5V - 5.5V 200 ns die
AT28C64B-DWF 4.5V - 5.5V 200 ns die
AT28HC64B-DWF 4.5V - 5.5V 120 ns die
AT28C256-DWF19802 4.5V - 5.5V 120 ns die
AT28HC256-DWF19802 4.5V - 5.5V 120 ns die
AT28C256-DWFM19104(2) 4.5V - 5.5V 200 ns die
AT28HC256-DWFM19104(2) 4.5V - 5.5V 120 ns die
AT28C010-DWFM 4.5V - 5.5V 150 ns die
 3
0554F–PEEPR–10/05
 Printed on recycled paper.
0554F–PEEPR–10/05